CHROMASOL ONYX AQ
Reversed-phase chromatography, which permits organic solvents of certain composition as
mobile phase to suit experimental conditions, is used at large for many successful applications.
Yet selectivity and robust separations are evasive in many separations intended.  In fact
differences in selectivity are most often encountered when analyzing mixtures of relatively
polar compounds. Many polar compounds prefer a highly aqueous mobile phase up to 100%
or with a minimal proportion of organic solvent.
Chromasol ONYX AQ column has reversed-phase media with both hydrophobic and a relatively hydrophilic
surface. Because of the hydrophilic surface, the media can be “wetted” with more polar mobile phases. This
column offers superior retention of polar compounds and excellent reproducibility in highly aqueous mobile
phases even in 100% aqueous mobile phase. This column provides reproducible retention and excellent
peak shape in highly aqueous mobile phase. A comparison of the performance of Chromasol ONYX AQ and
Chromasol ONYX C18 columns under identical chromatographic test conditions for test mixtures with polar
and non-polar reagents in high aqueous mobile phases is illustrated in the Figures.
The selectivity on Chromasol ONYX AQ is significantly different from that seen on conventional Chromasol
ONYX C18 columns. It may be noticed that the Chromasol ONYX AQ has shown reduced retention for non-polar
analytes compared to the Chromasol ONYX C18 where all analytes were more retentive.
Chromasol ONYX AQ column is recommended for water soluble polar, hydrophilic compounds and is
appropriate in the bio separation of peptides, proteins and nucleotides.
Ordering Information
A performance validation report will be furnished with every column ordered.
Name Bonded Phase Particle Shape, Size µm Pore Size, Å Column Size, mm Part No.
Chromasol
ONYX AQ C18 3 100
3.9 x 300 ICAQ3100-3930
3.9 x 150 ICAQ3100-3915
4.0 x 300 ICAQ3100-4030
4.0 x 250 ICAQ3100-4025
4.0 x 150 ICAQ3100-4015
4.0 x 125 ICAQ3100-4125
4.0 x 100 ICAQ3100-4010
4.6 x 250 ICAQ3100-4625
4.6 x 200 ICAQ3100-4620
4.6 x 150 ICAQ3100-4615
4.6 x 125 ICAQ3100-46125
4.6 x 100 ICAQ3100-4610
10.0 x 250 ICAQ3100-10025
Name Bonded Phase Particle Shape, Size µm Pore Size, Å Column Size, mm Part No.
Chromasol
ONYX AQ C18 5 100
3.9 x 300 ICAQ5100-3930
3.9 x 150 ICAQ5100-3915
4.0 x 300 ICAQ5100-4030
4.0 x 250 ICAQ5100-4025
4.0 x 150 ICAQ5100-4015
4.0 x 125 ICAQ5100-4125
4.0 x 100 ICAQ5100-4010
4.6 x 250 ICAQ5100-4625
4.6 x 200 ICAQ5100-4620
4.6 x 150 ICAQ5100-4615
4.6 x 125 ICAQ5100-46125
4.6 x 100 ICAQ5100-4610
10.0 x 250 ICAQ5100-10025
21.2 x 250 ICAQ5100-21225
21.2 x 150 ICAQ5100-21215
21.2 x 100 ICAQ5100-21210
Name Bonded Phase Particle Shape, Size µm Pore Size, Å Column Size, mm Part No.
Chromasol
ONYX AQ C18 10 100
3.9 x 300 ICAQ5100-3930
3.9 x 150 ICAQ10100-3915
4.0 x 300 ICAQ10100-4030
4.0 x 250 ICAQ10100-4025
4.0 x 150 ICAQ10100-4015
4.0 x 125 ICAQ10100-4125
4.0 x 100 ICAQ10100-4010
4.6 x 250 ICAQ10100-4625
4.6 x 200 ICAQ10100-4620
4.6 x 150 ICAQ10100-4615
4.6 x 125 ICAQ10100-46125
4.6 x 100 ICAQ10100-4610
10.0 x 250 ICAQ10100-10025
21.2 x 250 ICAQ10100-21225
21.2 x 150 ICAQ10100-21215
21.2 x 100 ICAQ10100-21210
Intek Chromasol Pvt Ltd.
65/A-2, Road No. 3, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Bangalore – 560099. India
Tel. : +91-80-26087637 / 26087630
E-mail : sales@intekchromasol.com